Borough Matawan

Public Notice

Resolution 17-02-26

Authorizing the Award of Fair and Open Contracts for the Borough of Matawan 2017 Professional Services

WHEREAS, the Borough of Matawan has solicited proposals through a fair and open process in accordance with NJSA 19:44A-20.5 et seq., which requires that award of contract for "Professional Services" through the fair and open process must be made by resolution authorizing the award of said contract and must be publicly advertised; and

WHEREAS, the following firms have submitted qualifications as part of a "Fair and Open Process" pursuant to the provisions of NJSA 40:44A-20.5 et seq. and the Borough Council finds these firms to be the most qualified for the services sought by the Borough of Matawan:

Borough Engineer – Remington, Vernick & Vena Engineers

Borough Planner – ARH Associates

Borough Redevelopment Engineer – Alaimo Group Consulting Engineers

Borough Redevelopment Planner – Alaimo Group Consulting Engineers

Special Projects Engineering Pool:

- Najarian Associates
- Maser Consulting, PA
- Prestige Environmental, Inc.
- T&M Associates

Borough Architect – Netta Architects

Borough Appraiser – Associates Appraisal Group, Inc.

Borough COAH Attorney – Decotiis, FitzPatrick & Cole, LLP

Special Counsel Pool

- Weiner Law Group, LLP
- Decotiis, FitzPatrick & Cole, LLP
- Roth D'Aquanni, LLC
- Long, Marmero & Associates, LLP

Borough Property & Casualty Insurance Broker - Acrisure

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Borough of Matawan that they hereby appoint these firms as outlined above for the Borough of Matawan for the year 2017, said term to expire December 31, 2017.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Council of the Borough of Matawan that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized as signatory on behalf of the Borough of Matawan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a true certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the following Borough of Matawan Departments: Administration, Clerk, Finance as well as those firms listed above.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk